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CHARGES
Police Officer JoAnne Hazard, Star Number 9738, is charged with violating the
following rules contained in Article V of the Rules and Regulations of the Chicago
Police Department ("Department") which were in full force and effect on the date of the

alleged violations:

Rule 2: Any action or conduct which impedes the Department's efforts to
achieve its policy and goals or brings discredit upon the
Department.

Rule 5: Failure to perform any duty.

Rule 11: Incompetency or inefficiency in the performance of duty.

Rule 14: Making a false report, written or oral.

SPECIFICATIONS

1. Police Officer JoOAnne Hazard, Star Number 9738, is charged with
violating Rule 2 in that on June 11, 1997, at 3537 N. Sheffield Avenue, Chicago, lllinois,
she failed to come to the assistance of fellow officers struggling with an arrestee,
although she was present and capable of doing so, thereby impeding the Department’s
efforts to achieve its policy and goals and/or bringing discredit upon the Department.

2. Police Officer JoAnne Hazard, Star Number 9738, is charged with
violating Rule 5 in that on June 11, 1997, at 3537 N. Sheffield Avenue, Chicago, lilinois,
she failed to come to the assistance of fellow officers struggling with an arrestee,
although she was present and capable of doing so.

3. Police Officer JoAnne Hazard, Star Number 9738, is charged with
violating Rule 11 in that on June 11, 1997, at 3537 N. Sheffield Avenue, Chicago,

lllinois, she failed to come to the assistance of fellow officers struggling with an



arrestee, although she was present and capable of doing so.

4. Police Officer JoAnne Hazard, Star Number 9738, is charged with
violating Rule 14 in that on August 21, 1997, and November 4, 1999, she falsely stated
that she had volunteered to assist other police officers who had responded to a report
of a suspicious person at 3537 N. Sheffield Avenue, Chicago, lllinois.

Based on the above-stated charges, the Superintendent recommends that Police
Officer JoAnne Hazard, Star Number 9738, be discharged from the Chicago Police

Department.
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Terry G\ Hillard
Supendent of Police
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